The DES-1228 Web Smart Switch from D-Link is a cost-
effective solution for the small and medium business
that requires basic management features like VLAN
segmentation, QoS prioritization, and secure 802.1x login
and authentication, showcased in a low cost, easy to
configure, and GUI managed ‘smart’ business solution.
The DES-1228 comes with 24 10/100BASE-TX Fast
Ethernet ports, 4 1000BASE-T with 2 combo fiber SFP

EMI-EMC Compliance FCC class A, CE Class A,VCCI Class
Safety Compliance cUL, UL
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
DES-1228 Web Smart 24 port 10/100Mbps with 4 1000BASE-T + 2 Combo Ports
DEM-310GT 1000Base-LX SFP/Mini Gigabit Interface converter (up to 10km)
DEM-311GT 1000Base-SX SFP/Mini Gigabit Interface converter (up to 550m)
DEM-210 100BASE-FX 155 Mbps Single-Mode 15km SFP Transceiver
DEM-211 100BASE-FX 155 Mbps Multi-Mode 2km SFP Transceiver
DES-1228 Web Smart Fast Ethernet Switch
(24) Port 10/100Mbps + (4) 1000BASE-T + (2) Combo Ports